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2022 UT 6A State OBS - 2/18/2022 to 2/19/2022

Results

 
Event 3  Women 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Hast SR1 Andrist, Katelyn D 1:53.49 201:52.24

1:53.49 (28.97)1:24.52 (28.99)55.53 (28.77)26.76

Hast SO2 Brewer, Emme J 1:57.55 171:58.42
1:57.55 (30.86)1:26.69 (30.34)56.35 (29.37)26.98

Hast SO3 Tiffany, Haylee 1:57.83 161:59.93
1:57.83 (30.94)1:26.89 (30.79)56.10 (29.24)26.86

Surf SO5 Rasband, Chloe M 2:02.25 142:02.45
2:02.25 (31.27)1:30.98 (32.16)58.82 (30.53)28.29

Hast FR6 Robinson, Isabella J 2:02.36 132:01.85
2:02.36 (32.54)1:29.82 (31.80)58.02 (30.22)27.80

Wffm JR7 Afualo, Lily A 2:03.82 122:02.88
2:03.82 (31.83)1:31.99 (32.42)59.57 (31.24)28.33

Hast SO8 Clegg, Shelby M 2:04.01 112:03.10
2:04.01 (32.40)1:31.61 (32.75)58.86 (30.92)27.94

B - Final
Lehi SO9 Larsen, Hallie A 2:03.04 92:03.56

2:03.04 (31.75)1:31.29 (31.33)59.96 (31.27)28.69

Hast JR10 Kelsey, Paige D 2:03.08 72:03.51
2:03.08 (31.08)1:32.00 (31.85)1:00.15 (31.15)29.00

Hast FR11 Topham, Sophie A 2:04.01 62:04.28
2:04.01 (32.62)1:31.39 (32.33)59.06 (31.31)27.75

Kyat FR13 Young, Mehlissa N 2:04.31 42:04.09
2:04.31 (31.77)1:32.54 (32.10)1:00.44 (31.26)29.18

Utes SO14 Johnson, Molly F 2:05.85 32:05.89
2:05.85 (32.93)1:32.92 (32.60)1:00.32 (31.76)28.56

Wffm JR15 Winget, Ruby 2:06.19 22:04.05
2:06.19 (32.78)1:33.41 (32.27)1:01.14 (32.30)28.84

 
Event 3  Women 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Hast SR1 Andrist, Katelyn D 1:52.24  1:53.95 q

1:52.24 (28.65)1:23.59 (28.51)55.08 (28.51)26.57

Hast SO2 Brewer, Emme J 1:58.42  2:00.35 q
1:58.42 (30.48)1:27.94 (30.67)57.27 (30.02)27.25

Hast SO3 Tiffany, Haylee 1:59.93  2:00.31 q
1:59.93 (31.16)1:28.77 (31.63)57.14 (29.97)27.17

Hast FR4 Robinson, Isabella J 2:01.85  2:08.89 q
2:01.85 (32.04)1:29.81 (30.94)58.87 (30.72)28.15

Surf SO6 Rasband, Chloe M 2:02.45  2:02.15 q
2:02.45 (31.05)1:31.40 (32.12)59.28 (31.13)28.15

Wffm JR7 Afualo, Lily A 2:02.88  2:03.70 q
2:02.88 (31.72)1:31.16 (31.68)59.48 (30.90)28.58

Hast SO8 Clegg, Shelby M 2:03.10  2:03.94 q
2:03.10 (31.47)1:31.63 (31.89)59.74 (31.26)28.48

Hast JR9 Kelsey, Paige D 2:03.51  2:04.54 q
2:03.51 (31.33)1:32.18 (31.78)1:00.40 (31.29)29.11

Lehi SO10 Larsen, Hallie A 2:03.56  2:05.92 q
2:03.56 (32.52)1:31.04 (32.05)58.99 (30.61)28.38

Wffm JR11 Winget, Ruby 2:04.05  2:03.91 q
2:04.05 (32.69)1:31.36 (31.73)59.63 (31.36)28.27
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 3  Women 200 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Kyat FR12 Young, Mehlissa N 2:04.09  2:03.92 q
2:04.09 (31.38)1:32.71 (32.00)1:00.71 (31.55)29.16

Hast FR13 Topham, Sophie A 2:04.28  2:07.46 q
2:04.28 (32.39)1:31.89 (32.10)59.79 (31.55)28.24

Utes SO14 Johnson, Molly F 2:05.89  2:07.43 q
2:05.89 (32.60)1:33.29 (32.43)1:00.86 (31.94)28.92

Hast SO17 Bryce, Isabel D 2:08.75  2:11.18
2:08.75 (32.90)1:35.85 (33.20)1:02.65 (32.52)30.13

Kyat JR18 Atherley, Bayli C 2:09.02  2:08.30
2:09.02 (33.76)1:35.26 (33.17)1:02.09 (32.60)29.49

Lehi JR19 Davis, Olivia 2:09.31  2:11.22
2:09.31 (32.11)1:37.20 (33.65)1:03.55 (33.23)30.32

Surf SR20 Mertens, Breanna R 2:09.42  2:08.52
2:09.42 (32.75)1:36.67 (33.24)1:03.43 (33.51)29.92

Surf SO21 Hale, Micah 2:09.53  2:07.29
2:09.53 (33.94)1:35.59 (33.76)1:01.83 (32.68)29.15

Lehi SO22 Huff, Alyssa K 2:09.86  2:12.65
2:09.86 (33.60)1:36.26 (34.24)1:02.02 (32.94)29.08

Ccat SO24 Mott, Gracelyn R 2:10.59  2:09.46
2:10.59 (33.71)1:36.88 (33.70)1:03.18 (32.81)30.37

Kyat JR26 Goates, Aubrey J 2:11.24  2:13.07
2:11.24 (33.22)1:38.02 (34.15)1:03.87 (33.43)30.44

Surf JR27 Nelson, Summer 2:11.50  2:06.78
2:11.50 (34.35)1:37.15 (34.39)1:02.76 (33.05)29.71

Kyat SR28 Miller, Sami L 2:13.07  2:11.61
2:13.07 (34.32)1:38.75 (34.95)1:03.80 (33.19)30.61

Kyat JR29 Anderson, Shaye R 2:13.15  2:11.92
2:13.15 (34.51)1:38.64 (34.71)1:03.93 (34.12)29.81

 
Event 4  Men 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Chat SR1 Dvoretskiy, Yan N 1:39.90 201:42.96

1:39.90 (25.37)1:14.53 (25.33)49.20 (25.31)23.89

Hast SO3 Ehat, Cole C 1:48.02 161:47.69
1:48.02 (28.50)1:19.52 (28.08)51.44 (27.00)24.44

Hast SO4 Miller, Davis R 1:48.23 151:47.29
1:48.23 (27.95)1:20.28 (28.23)52.05 (27.25)24.80

Hast SO5 Moir, Nate J 1:48.32 141:49.34
1:48.32 (27.99)1:20.33 (28.02)52.31 (27.63)24.68

Wffm SR6 Murray, Ethan B 1:48.77 131:49.20
1:48.77 (28.26)1:20.51 (28.32)52.19 (27.14)25.05

Sdat FR7 Voshell, Gavin M 1:50.97 121:50.42
1:50.97 (29.79)1:21.18 (28.18)53.00 (27.47)25.53

Wva SO8 Lawes, Corbin D 1:51.13 111:49.94
1:51.13 (28.50)1:22.63 (29.11)53.52 (28.32)25.20

B - Final
Hast SO10 Dutton, Nathan L 1:50.31 71:50.91

1:50.31 (28.92)1:21.39 (28.37)53.02 (27.48)25.54

Wva SR11 Shaw, Andrew N 1:52.09 61:51.48
1:52.09 (29.53)1:22.56 (28.69)53.87 (28.06)25.81

Surf JR12 Feser, Micah F 1:52.53 51:52.07
1:52.53 (28.80)1:23.73 (29.36)54.37 (28.61)25.76
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B - Final ...   (Event 4  Men 200 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Hast FR13 Hemmert, Matthew M 1:52.75 41:52.34
1:52.75 (28.03)1:24.72 (29.41)55.31 (29.21)26.10

Kyat SO15 Crane, Noah R 1:53.03 21:52.57
1:53.03 (28.69)1:24.34 (29.05)55.29 (28.97)26.32

Psc SR16 Hopkins, Weston 1:53.40 11:51.57
1:53.40 (28.74)1:24.66 (29.61)55.05 (29.05)26.00

 
Event 4  Men 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Chat SR1 Dvoretskiy, Yan N 1:42.96  1:44.19 q

1:42.96 (26.35)1:16.61 (26.34)50.27 (26.10)24.17

Hast SO3 Miller, Davis R 1:47.29  1:48.15 q
1:47.29 (27.81)1:19.48 (27.98)51.50 (27.15)24.35

Hast SO4 Ehat, Cole C 1:47.69  1:49.66 q
1:47.69 (27.68)1:20.01 (28.21)51.80 (27.32)24.48

Wffm SR5 Murray, Ethan B 1:49.20  1:48.90 q
1:49.20 (28.77)1:20.43 (28.41)52.02 (27.10)24.92

Hast SO6 Moir, Nate J 1:49.34  1:51.56 q
1:49.34 (28.71)1:20.63 (28.42)52.21 (27.40)24.81

Wva SO7 Lawes, Corbin D 1:49.94  1:49.19 q
1:49.94 (28.18)1:21.76 (28.60)53.16 (27.94)25.22

Sdat FR8 Voshell, Gavin M 1:50.42  1:51.42 q
1:50.42 (29.50)1:20.92 (28.74)52.18 (27.09)25.09

Hast SO10 Dutton, Nathan L 1:50.91  1:53.94 q
1:50.91 (28.72)1:22.19 (28.55)53.64 (27.73)25.91

Wva SR11 Shaw, Andrew N 1:51.48  1:51.85 q
1:51.48 (29.05)1:22.43 (28.94)53.49 (27.90)25.59

Psc SR12 Hopkins, Weston 1:51.57  1:53.87 q
1:51.57 (28.60)1:22.97 (29.09)53.88 (28.11)25.77

Surf JR13 Feser, Micah F 1:52.07  1:52.69 q
1:52.07 (29.93)1:22.14 (28.92)53.22 (27.84)25.38

Hast FR14 Hemmert, Matthew M 1:52.34  1:52.18 q
1:52.34 (28.97)1:23.37 (28.98)54.39 (28.50)25.89

Kyat SO16 Crane, Noah R 1:52.57  1:54.12 q
1:52.57 (29.18)1:23.39 (29.01)54.38 (28.40)25.98

Surf SO17 Barker, Garrett P 1:52.71  1:52.63
1:52.71 (28.91)1:23.80 (29.33)54.47 (28.43)26.04

Hast SR18 Petersen, Max V 1:53.78  1:53.89
1:53.78 (29.49)1:24.29 (29.45)54.84 (28.26)26.58

Hast SO23 Hoyal, David O 1:55.32  1:57.01
1:55.32 (29.62)1:25.70 (30.34)55.36 (28.86)26.50

Hast FR*24 Haney, Jack B 1:55.57  1:56.59
1:55.57 (29.45)1:26.12 (30.42)55.70 (29.50)26.20

Chat SO*24 Lillian, James B 1:55.57  1:55.97
1:55.57 (30.94)1:24.63 (29.64)54.99 (28.75)26.24

Swim-Off Required

Kyat FR26 Hymas, Lincoln 1:55.86  1:57.17
1:55.86 (29.56)1:26.30 (30.27)56.03 (29.65)26.38

Sdat JR27 Portillo, Soren P 1:56.67  1:56.70
1:56.67 (30.73)1:25.94 (30.28)55.66 (29.28)26.38

Kyat SR28 Olson, Kylan L 1:57.44  1:54.62
1:57.44 (30.05)1:27.39 (30.95)56.44 (29.90)26.54
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Event 5  Women 200 Yard IM

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Hast FR1 Bennett, Taylor L 2:09.84 202:11.22

2:09.84 (30.38)1:39.46 (38.39)1:01.07 (32.21)28.86

Hast FR2 Wilson, Grace A 2:15.27 172:14.79
2:15.27 (30.95)1:44.32 (41.90)1:02.42 (33.20)29.22

Hast SO3 Anderson, Eideann M 2:15.90 162:16.15
2:15.90 (33.68)1:42.22 (37.75)1:04.47 (34.14)30.33

Slc SR4 Brennan, Madeleine L 2:16.01 152:15.56
2:16.01 (32.09)1:43.92 (39.62)1:04.30 (35.07)29.23

Hast SO5 Hyde, Lily 2:16.92 142:15.54
2:16.92 (31.44)1:45.48 (42.71)1:02.77 (33.31)29.46

OA JR6 Cooper, Caroline E 2:18.26 132:19.38
2:18.26 (32.92)1:45.34 (42.12)1:03.22 (34.08)29.14

Wffm JR8 Roberts, Angela F 2:20.94 112:22.09
2:20.94 (33.37)1:47.57 (39.96)1:07.61 (37.12)30.49

B - Final
OA JR9 Merrill, Kalia V 2:20.26 92:24.00

2:20.26 (33.02)1:47.24 (43.00)1:04.24 (33.49)30.75

Hast JR10 Harding, Emma A 2:22.35 72:22.38
2:22.35 (32.41)1:49.94 (42.47)1:07.47 (36.46)31.01

Hast JR11 Taylor, Kaia M 2:22.92 62:22.33
2:22.92 (33.63)1:49.29 (42.85)1:06.44 (36.41)30.03

Kyat SR12 Riddle, Katelyn 2:23.29 52:22.19
2:23.29 (32.97)1:50.32 (43.89)1:06.43 (36.02)30.41

Hast SO14 Thomas, Alisha V 2:26.96 32:29.25
2:26.96 (33.61)1:53.35 (40.71)1:12.64 (40.47)32.17

Kyat SO16 Plaudis, Ella 2:28.46 12:28.54
2:28.46 (35.87)1:52.59 (43.76)1:08.83 (37.23)31.60

 
Event 5  Women 200 Yard IM

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Hast FR1 Bennett, Taylor L 2:11.22  2:12.86 q

2:11.22 (30.92)1:40.30 (38.17)1:02.13 (33.53)28.60

Hast FR2 Wilson, Grace A 2:14.79  2:15.70 q
2:14.79 (31.52)1:43.27 (40.98)1:02.29 (33.55)28.74

Hast SO3 Hyde, Lily 2:15.54  2:17.35 q
2:15.54 (31.53)1:44.01 (42.29)1:01.72 (33.02)28.70

Slc SR4 Brennan, Madeleine L 2:15.56  2:19.23 q
2:15.56 (31.11)1:44.45 (39.11)1:05.34 (35.62)29.72

Hast SO5 Anderson, Eideann M 2:16.15  2:18.46 q
2:16.15 (33.44)1:42.71 (37.87)1:04.84 (34.37)30.47

OA JR7 Cooper, Caroline E 2:19.38  2:22.45 q
2:19.38 (33.12)1:46.26 (43.49)1:02.77 (34.10)28.67

Wffm JR8 Roberts, Angela F 2:22.09  2:21.27 q
2:22.09 (34.03)1:48.06 (40.68)1:07.38 (36.80)30.58

Kyat SR9 Riddle, Katelyn 2:22.19  2:21.67 q
2:22.19 (32.21)1:49.98 (43.71)1:06.27 (36.03)30.24

Hast JR10 Taylor, Kaia M 2:22.33  2:23.75 q
2:22.33 (33.43)1:48.90 (42.38)1:06.52 (36.74)29.78

Hast JR11 Harding, Emma A 2:22.38  2:27.66 q
2:22.38 (32.05)1:50.33 (42.35)1:07.98 (36.89)31.09
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 5  Women 200 Yard IM)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

OA JR12 Merrill, Kalia V 2:24.00  2:18.33 q
2:24.00 (35.43)1:48.57 (42.39)1:06.18 (35.30)30.88

Kyat SO15 Plaudis, Ella 2:28.54  2:26.82 q
2:28.54 (36.25)1:52.29 (42.95)1:09.34 (37.75)31.59

Hast SO16 Thomas, Alisha V 2:29.25  2:30.59 q
2:29.25 (34.33)1:54.92 (41.46)1:13.46 (40.51)32.95

Lehi JR18 Pollmann, Kate N 2:30.28  2:28.93
2:30.28 (35.68)1:54.60 (47.66)1:06.94 (37.20)29.74

Kyat SO19 Fotheringham, Anna M 2:31.07  2:30.64
2:31.07 (36.19)1:54.88 (45.32)1:09.56 (37.89)31.67

Kyat SR20 Ribes Monterroso, Andrea 2:32.03  2:31.99
2:32.03 (37.03)1:55.00 (47.41)1:07.59 (35.51)32.08

Surf SO24 Allen, Allie E 2:34.94  2:32.51
2:34.94 (34.46)2:00.48 (47.26)1:13.22 (37.59)35.63

Ccat JR26 Hansen, Madison 2:36.47  2:33.92
2:36.47 (36.15)2:00.32 (46.33)1:13.99 (39.59)34.40

 
Event 6  Men 200 Yard IM

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Hast SR1 Wynn, Caleb W 1:56.92 201:59.74

1:56.92 (26.78)1:30.14 (33.55)56.59 (30.81)25.78

Hast JR2 Day, Jes C 1:58.25 171:57.15
1:58.25 (27.26)1:30.99 (35.70)55.29 (29.61)25.68

Kyat SR3 Biesinger, Joseph P 1:58.31 161:58.61
1:58.31 (29.65)1:28.66 (32.04)56.62 (31.08)25.54

Chat SR4 Wesemann, Sohnnie 2:01.01 152:00.69
2:01.01 (29.75)1:31.26 (32.78)58.48 (32.52)25.96

Hast SO5 Ogden, Wade M 2:01.74 142:01.45
2:01.74 (29.61)1:32.13 (36.22)55.91 (29.82)26.09

Lehi JR6 Spencer, Karson A 2:02.22 132:02.74
2:02.22 (29.53)1:32.69 (37.19)55.50 (30.81)24.69

Lehi JR8 Blackwood, Brandyn N 2:03.60 112:05.37
2:03.60 (29.76)1:33.84 (38.13)55.71 (29.48)26.23

B - Final
Hast SR10 Poulson, Gabe T 2:06.54 72:06.26

2:06.54 (28.40)1:38.14 (38.55)59.59 (32.87)26.72

Lehi SO11 Spencer, Konnor B 2:07.35 62:08.29
2:07.35 (30.27)1:37.08 (36.73)1:00.35 (32.97)27.38

Hast FR12 James, Truman S 2:07.71 52:07.58
2:07.71 (29.58)1:38.13 (37.08)1:01.05 (33.22)27.83

Wffm JR14 Hammons, Hugh D 2:09.58 32:09.53
2:09.58 (29.15)1:40.43 (38.82)1:01.61 (33.20)28.41

 
Event 6  Men 200 Yard IM

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Hast JR1 Day, Jes C 1:57.15  1:58.95 q

1:57.15 (27.44)1:29.71 (35.39)54.32 (29.27)25.05

Kyat SR2 Biesinger, Joseph P 1:58.61  2:03.62 q
1:58.61 (29.14)1:29.47 (32.23)57.24 (31.31)25.93

Hast SR3 Wynn, Caleb W 1:59.74  2:01.12 q
1:59.74 (27.51)1:32.23 (35.19)57.04 (31.04)26.00
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 6  Men 200 Yard IM)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Chat SR4 Wesemann, Sohnnie 2:00.69  2:00.66 q
2:00.69 (29.88)1:30.81 (32.88)57.93 (31.81)26.12

Hast SO5 Ogden, Wade M 2:01.45  2:03.94 q
2:01.45 (29.25)1:32.20 (35.21)56.99 (30.22)26.77

Lehi JR6 Spencer, Karson A 2:02.74  2:03.50 q
2:02.74 (29.70)1:33.04 (38.08)54.96 (30.42)24.54

Lehi JR8 Blackwood, Brandyn N 2:05.37  2:08.34 q
2:05.37 (31.74)1:33.63 (38.64)54.99 (28.99)26.00

Hast SR9 Poulson, Gabe T 2:06.26  2:07.98 q
2:06.26 (28.00)1:38.26 (38.06)1:00.20 (33.44)26.76

Hast FR12 James, Truman S 2:07.58  2:08.44 q
2:07.58 (29.23)1:38.35 (37.38)1:00.97 (33.38)27.59

Lehi SO13 Spencer, Konnor B 2:08.29  2:08.38 q
2:08.29 (31.48)1:36.81 (36.93)59.88 (32.85)27.03

Hast SO14 Long, Carter D 2:08.93  2:10.78 q
2:08.93 (30.10)1:38.83 (35.76)1:03.07 (35.75)27.32

Wffm JR15 Hammons, Hugh D 2:09.53  2:13.47 q
2:09.53 (28.65)1:40.88 (38.93)1:01.95 (33.34)28.61

Hast FR21 Poulson, Sam L 2:11.42  2:13.10
2:11.42 (31.02)1:40.40 (37.66)1:02.74 (34.69)28.05

Hast FR22 Smith, Makai W 2:13.21  2:13.11
2:13.21 (31.25)1:41.96 (39.84)1:02.12 (32.91)29.21

Kyat JR23 Rock, Tyler E 2:13.95  2:12.60
2:13.95 (31.59)1:42.36 (37.18)1:05.18 (35.81)29.37

Hast FR27 Steadman, Hiroto O 2:15.43  2:15.28
2:15.43 (31.91)1:43.52 (38.72)1:04.80 (35.40)29.40

Wva SO29 Smith, Koen C 2:19.59  2:05.75
2:19.59 (31.41)1:48.18 (37.66)1:10.52 (38.83)31.69

 
Event 7  Women 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
OA FR1 Fa, Ofa N 24.53 2024.87
Hast FR2 Harding, Addie S 25.00 1725.12
Kyat JR5 Hansen, Gennovah M 25.22 1425.33
Kyat SR8 Horne, Jamie N 25.83 1125.23

B - Final
Unat SO9 Ohlson, Breeze A 25.25 925.57

 
Event 7  Women 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
OA FR1 Fa, Ofa N 24.87  25.11 q
Hast FR3 Harding, Addie S 25.12  25.34 q
Kyat SR5 Horne, Jamie N 25.23  25.05 q
Kyat JR6 Hansen, Gennovah M 25.33  25.53 q
Unat SO9 Ohlson, Breeze A 25.57  25.38 q
Lehi JR18 Lincoln, Elizabeth A 26.35  26.60
Lehi SR20 Adamson, Livvie M 26.44  26.87
Wffm SR22 Leeper, McKella A 26.60  25.84

Kyat FR23 Nash, Ayrie M 26.82  26.23
Ccat FR29 Salzman, Madison S 27.32  27.15
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2022 UT 6A State OBS - 2/18/2022 to 2/19/2022

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 7  Women 50 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Utes JR30 Balasa, Aileen C 27.43  27.32
 
Event 8  Men 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Lehi SR1 Barney, Cameron A 21.54 2021.97
Wva SR3 Nunez-lanza, Angel A 21.71 1621.68
OA JR4 Carlson, Sam M 21.91 1522.29
Sdat SO5 Portillo, Sawyer P 21.94 1421.86
Unat JR6 McNeill, Ryan P 22.13 1322.20
Ccat SO8 Williams, Samuel B 22.30 1122.31

B - Final
Ccat JR12 Morgan, Adam C 22.99 523.20
Sdat JR13 Draxler, Mason T 23.00 422.54
Lehi SR15 Andersen, Nate D 23.28 223.10
Lehi SR16 Fairbanks, Braden P 23.37 123.18

 
Event 8  Men 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Wva SR2 Nunez-lanza, Angel A 21.68  21.71 q
Sdat SO3 Portillo, Sawyer P 21.86  22.19 q
Lehi SR4 Barney, Cameron A 21.97  22.14 q
Unat JR5 McNeill, Ryan P 22.20  22.71 q
OA JR6 Carlson, Sam M 22.29  22.05 q
Ccat SO7 Williams, Samuel B 22.31  22.62 q
Sdat JR9 Draxler, Mason T 22.54  22.66 q
Lehi SR13 Andersen, Nate D 23.10  23.49 q

Lehi SR14 Fairbanks, Braden P 23.18  23.09 q
Ccat JR15 Morgan, Adam C 23.20  23.58 q
Surf SR17 Langenbacher, Jakob M 23.27  23.31
Lehi JR20 Harris, Nathaniel K 23.68  23.95
Surf SR21 Deller, Luke J 23.71  23.25
PS SR28 Harris, Caden N 24.14  23.57

 
Event 9  Women 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Slc SR1 Brennan, Madeleine L 1:00.17 171:00.13

1:00.17 (31.92)28.25

Kyat FR2 Young, Mehlissa N 1:01.06 161:01.04
1:01.06 (32.46)28.60

Hast FR3 Wilson, Grace A 1:01.23 151:01.35
1:01.23 (32.51)28.72

Surf SO4 Rasband, Chloe M 1:01.25 141:01.77
1:01.25 (32.40)28.85

OA JR5 Cooper, Caroline E 1:01.30 131:01.54
1:01.30 (32.62)28.68

Lehi JR6 Baliguat, Olivia H 1:01.95 121:01.16
1:01.95 (33.19)28.76

Wffm SR--- Wekluk, Anna R DQ 2058.38
DQ (32.03)27.23
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B - Final ...   (Event 9  Women 100 Yard Butterfly)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

B - Final
Lehi JR10 Pollmann, Kate N 1:03.63 71:05.36

1:03.63 (34.42)29.21

Lehi SO11 Fox, Faith 1:04.00 61:04.07
1:04.00 (33.71)30.29

Hast JR12 Taylor, Kaia M 1:04.32 51:03.83
1:04.32 (34.72)29.60

Ccat SO14 Mott, Gracelyn R 1:05.94 31:05.94
1:05.94 (35.58)30.36

Psc SR15 Leon, Adriana C 1:06.26 21:05.34
1:06.26 (35.75)30.51

 
Event 9  Women 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Wffm SR1 Wekluk, Anna R 58.38  57.86 q

58.38 (31.80)26.58

Slc SR2 Brennan, Madeleine L 1:00.13  59.36 q
1:00.13 (31.39)28.74

Kyat FR3 Young, Mehlissa N 1:01.04  1:01.97 q
1:01.04 (31.63)29.41

Lehi JR4 Baliguat, Olivia H 1:01.16  1:03.98 q
1:01.16 (32.42)28.74

Hast FR5 Wilson, Grace A 1:01.35  1:01.71 q
1:01.35 (32.67)28.68

OA JR6 Cooper, Caroline E 1:01.54  1:01.65 q
1:01.54 (32.98)28.56

Surf SO7 Rasband, Chloe M 1:01.77  1:01.50 q
1:01.77 (32.69)29.08

Hast JR10 Taylor, Kaia M 1:03.83  1:02.93 q
1:03.83 (33.66)30.17

Lehi SO11 Fox, Faith 1:04.07  1:05.47 q
1:04.07 (33.71)30.36

Psc SR12 Leon, Adriana C 1:05.34  1:07.00 q
1:05.34 (35.02)30.32

Lehi JR13 Pollmann, Kate N 1:05.36  1:06.87 q
1:05.36 (35.08)30.28

Ccat SO15 Mott, Gracelyn R 1:05.94  1:06.10 q
1:05.94 (35.38)30.56

Hast FR17 Topham, Sophie A 1:06.91  1:08.02
1:06.91 (36.34)30.57

Ccat FR19 Salzman, Madison S 1:07.40  1:08.04
1:07.40 (35.60)31.80

Hast FR20 Favero, Morgan 1:08.13  1:07.64
1:08.13 (36.88)31.25

Kyat SO24 Fotheringham, Anna M 1:09.12  1:08.80
1:09.12 (37.40)31.72

Kyat JR28 Anderson, Shaye R 1:10.16  1:09.22
1:10.16 (38.00)32.16
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Event 10  Men 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Lehi JR1 Spencer, Karson A 51.68 2052.19

51.68 (27.74)23.94

Lehi JR4 Harris, Nathaniel K 53.56 1555.00
53.56 (28.90)24.66

Sdat SO5 Portillo, Sawyer P 53.59 1454.02
53.59 (28.67)24.92

Hast SR6 Wynn, Caleb W 53.83 1354.92
53.83 (28.89)24.94

Lehi SR7 Fairbanks, Braden P 55.05 1255.47
55.05 (29.85)25.20

Wva SO8 Smith, Koen C 55.26 1155.19
55.26 (29.24)26.02

B - Final
OA SR9 Simons, Bryton R 55.56 956.28

55.56 (29.90)25.66

Surf SR12 Deller, Luke J 55.81 555.95
55.81 (30.62)25.19

Hast SO13 Burr, Lincoln E 56.36 457.12
56.36 (30.05)26.31

Hast SR14 Poulson, Gabe T 56.76 357.37
56.76 (30.03)26.73

Hast SR15 Topham, Noah J 56.89 257.06
56.89 (29.93)26.96

 
Event 10  Men 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Lehi JR1 Spencer, Karson A 52.19  52.43 q

52.19 (28.28)23.91

Sdat SO4 Portillo, Sawyer P 54.02  53.17 q
54.02 (28.65)25.37

Hast SR5 Wynn, Caleb W 54.92  55.39 q
54.92 (29.44)25.48

Lehi JR6 Harris, Nathaniel K 55.00  54.69 q
55.00 (29.31)25.69

Wva SO7 Smith, Koen C 55.19  54.84 q
55.19 (28.97)26.22

Lehi SR8 Fairbanks, Braden P 55.47  55.20 q
55.47 (30.24)25.23

Surf SR9 Deller, Luke J 55.95  56.95 q
55.95 (30.35)25.60

OA SR10 Simons, Bryton R 56.28  55.70 q
56.28 (30.26)26.02

Hast SR13 Topham, Noah J 57.06  57.30 q
57.06 (30.53)26.53

Hast SO14 Burr, Lincoln E 57.12  56.91 q
57.12 (30.47)26.65

Hast SR16 Poulson, Gabe T 57.37  56.81 q
57.37 (30.22)27.15

Hast JR17 Brown, Taylor J J57.37  57.22
57.37 (30.52)26.85
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 10  Men 100 Yard Butterfly)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Wffm SR20 Jorgensen, Tavis J 59.07  59.27
59.07 (31.16)27.91

Sdat SR26 Norseth, Peter L 59.54  59.92
59.54 (32.33)27.21

Surf JR29 Burton, Collin J 1:00.24  59.91
1:00.24 (32.27)27.97

 
Event 10S  Men 100 Yard Butterfly Swim-off

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time

  - Swim-off
Hast SR1 Poulson, Gabe T 56.33  57.37

56.33 (30.02)26.31

Hast JR2 Brown, Taylor J 59.24  57.37
59.24 (32.12)27.12

 
Event 11  Women 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
OA FR1 Fa, Ofa N 53.76 2054.17

53.76 (28.04)25.72

Hast SO2 Cannon, Dani 54.06 1754.13
54.06 (28.10)25.96

Surf SR3 Hall, Lauryn E 54.22 1653.93
54.22 (28.46)25.76

Hast SO4 Bennett, Kennedy E 55.28 1555.15
55.28 (29.30)25.98

Kyat SR5 Horne, Jamie N 55.42 1455.40
55.42 (28.88)26.54

Hast SO6 Clegg, Ava C 55.63 1355.87
55.63 (28.45)27.18

Kyat JR7 Hansen, Gennovah M 55.73 1255.34
55.73 (29.13)26.60

Hast FR8 Robinson, Isabella J 56.04 1155.65
56.04 (29.06)26.98

B - Final
Unat SO12 Ohlson, Breeze A 57.87 556.77

57.87 (30.35)27.52

Utes SO14 Johnson, Molly F 58.20 358.27
58.20 (30.38)27.82

 
Event 11  Women 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Surf SR1 Hall, Lauryn E 53.93  55.94 q

53.93 (28.07)25.86

Hast SO2 Cannon, Dani 54.13  55.14 q
54.13 (28.24)25.89

OA FR3 Fa, Ofa N 54.17  54.73 q
54.17 (28.10)26.07

Hast SO4 Bennett, Kennedy E 55.15  55.41 q
55.15 (28.96)26.19

Kyat JR5 Hansen, Gennovah M 55.34  54.98 q
55.34 (28.32)27.02
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 11  Women 100 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Kyat SR6 Horne, Jamie N 55.40  55.44 q
55.40 (28.60)26.80

Hast FR7 Robinson, Isabella J 55.65  57.32 q
55.65 (28.83)26.82

Hast SO8 Clegg, Ava C 55.87  55.82 q
55.87 (28.75)27.12

Unat SO11 Ohlson, Breeze A 56.77  56.82 q
56.77 (29.48)27.29

Utes SO16 Johnson, Molly F 58.27  57.91 q
58.27 (30.32)27.95

Surf SO19 Groberg, Adlen J 59.18  1:00.04
59.18 (31.01)28.17

Lehi SO24 Huff, Alyssa K 1:00.11  1:00.53
1:00.11 (31.53)28.58

Lehi JR27 Lincoln, Elizabeth A 1:00.31  58.45
1:00.31 (31.58)28.73

Kyat JR29 Hymas, Natalie L 1:00.78  58.68
1:00.78 (32.53)28.25

 
Event 12  Men 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Surf SR1 Page, Kanyon J 46.99 2047.33

46.99 (24.49)22.50

Lehi SR2 Barney, Cameron A 48.56 1750.39
48.56 (25.11)23.45

OA JR3 Carlson, Sam M 48.59 1649.26
48.59 (25.51)23.08

Hast SO4 Ehat, Cole C 48.82 1549.16
48.82 (25.48)23.34

Ccat SO6 Williams, Samuel B 49.28 1349.16
49.28 (25.68)23.60

Unat JR8 McNeill, Ryan P 49.82 1150.14
49.82 (25.56)24.26

B - Final
Hast FR10 Hemmert, Matthew M 50.69 750.55

50.69 (26.28)24.41

Surf SO14 Luckham, Marco J 51.39 350.91
51.39 (27.27)24.12

Wva SR15 Shaw, Andrew N 51.49 250.89
51.49 (26.64)24.85

Surf SR16 Langenbacher, Jakob M 51.52 150.57
51.52 (27.36)24.16

 
Event 12  Men 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Surf SR1 Page, Kanyon J 47.33  47.83 q

47.33 (24.53)22.80

Ccat SO*2 Williams, Samuel B 49.16  49.12 q
49.16 (25.57)23.59

Hast SO*2 Ehat, Cole C 49.16  49.91 q
49.16 (25.46)23.70
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 12  Men 100 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

OA JR4 Carlson, Sam M 49.26  49.22 q
49.26 (25.60)23.66

Unat JR7 McNeill, Ryan P 50.14  50.66 q
50.14 (25.50)24.64

Lehi SR8 Barney, Cameron A 50.39  50.21 q
50.39 (26.01)24.38

Hast FR9 Hemmert, Matthew M 50.55  50.50 q
50.55 (26.22)24.33

Surf SR10 Langenbacher, Jakob M 50.57  50.89 q
50.57 (26.29)24.28

Wva SR13 Shaw, Andrew N 50.89  51.73 q
50.89 (26.27)24.62

Surf SO14 Luckham, Marco J 50.91  50.80 q
50.91 (26.44)24.47

Lehi SR18 Andersen, Nate D 51.67  52.33
51.67 (27.23)24.44

Surf SO23 Parsons, Cole E 52.71  53.38
52.71 (27.79)24.92

Sdat JR31 Portillo, Soren P 54.01  52.33
54.01 (28.31)25.70

 
Event 13  Women 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Hast SR1 Andrist, Katelyn D 4:59.73 204:55.28

1:57.76 (30.13)1:27.63 (30.04)57.59 (29.64)27.95

3:59.33 (30.55)3:28.78 (30.55)2:58.23 (30.13)2:28.10 (30.34)

4:29.87 (30.54) 4:59.73 (29.86)

Hast FR2 Bennett, Taylor L 5:15.67 175:16.64
2:01.20 (31.55)1:29.65 (31.23)58.42 (30.24)28.18

4:10.83 (32.91)3:37.92 (32.39)3:05.53 (32.27)2:33.26 (32.06)

4:43.75 (32.92) 5:15.67 (31.92)

Hast SO3 Brewer, Emme J 5:21.22 165:22.34
2:02.89 (32.45)1:30.44 (31.58)58.86 (30.69)28.17

4:15.11 (33.35)3:41.76 (33.43)3:08.33 (32.81)2:35.52 (32.63)

4:48.44 (33.33) 5:21.22 (32.78)

Hast SO4 Tiffany, Haylee 5:26.26 155:22.44
2:03.04 (32.26)1:30.78 (32.11)58.67 (30.80)27.87

4:18.22 (34.54)3:43.68 (33.85)3:09.83 (33.24)2:36.59 (33.55)

4:52.93 (34.71) 5:26.26 (33.33)

Wffm JR5 Afualo, Lily A 5:35.37 145:34.20
2:09.47 (33.98)1:35.49 (33.14)1:02.35 (32.41)29.94

4:28.02 (35.16)3:52.86 (34.46)3:18.40 (34.91)2:43.49 (34.02)

5:02.45 (34.43) 5:35.37 (32.92)

Lehi SO8 Larsen, Hallie A 5:43.40 115:38.57
2:10.63 (34.40)1:36.23 (33.58)1:02.65 (32.78)29.87

4:31.75 (35.41)3:56.34 (35.14)3:21.20 (35.56)2:45.64 (35.01)

5:07.96 (36.21) 5:43.40 (35.44)

B - Final
Kyat SR9 Riddle, Katelyn 5:41.18 95:40.86

2:11.39 (35.02)1:36.37 (34.55)1:01.82 (32.64)29.18

4:32.19 (35.27)3:56.92 (35.11)3:21.81 (35.32)2:46.49 (35.10)

5:07.30 (35.11) 5:41.18 (33.88)
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B - Final ...   (Event 13  Women 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Hast JR10 Harding, Emma A 5:45.67 75:48.70
2:15.51 (35.14)1:40.37 (34.85)1:05.52 (34.04)31.48

4:36.29 (35.57)4:00.72 (35.24)3:25.48 (34.65)2:50.83 (35.32)

5:11.62 (35.33) 5:45.67 (34.05)

Kyat JR11 Atherley, Bayli C 5:45.91 65:47.49
2:13.38 (35.15)1:38.23 (34.10)1:04.13 (33.37)30.76

4:36.09 (35.79)4:00.30 (36.17)3:24.13 (35.53)2:48.60 (35.22)

5:11.73 (35.64) 5:45.91 (34.18)

Hast SO12 Bryce, Isabel D 5:46.30 55:48.10
2:16.77 (35.44)1:41.33 (35.84)1:05.49 (34.51)30.98

4:39.29 (35.51)4:03.78 (35.77)3:28.01 (35.82)2:52.19 (35.42)

5:13.76 (34.47) 5:46.30 (32.54)

Surf SR13 Mertens, Breanna R 5:46.83 45:53.24
2:14.19 (34.30)1:39.89 (34.21)1:05.68 (34.16)31.52

4:35.97 (36.57)3:59.40 (35.92)3:23.48 (35.11)2:48.37 (34.18)

5:12.52 (36.55) 5:46.83 (34.31)

Surf SO14 Allen, Allie E 5:47.78 35:43.69
2:16.65 (35.35)1:41.30 (35.53)1:05.77 (34.62)31.15

4:38.38 (35.57)4:02.81 (35.43)3:27.38 (35.24)2:52.14 (35.49)

5:13.91 (35.53) 5:47.78 (33.87)

Hast JR15 Graham, Delayna M 5:51.56 25:51.47
2:16.30 (35.38)1:40.92 (35.54)1:05.38 (34.05)31.33

4:39.86 (36.36)4:03.50 (35.74)3:27.76 (36.17)2:51.59 (35.29)

5:17.06 (37.20) 5:51.56 (34.50)

Surf SO16 Hale, Micah 5:54.04 15:49.86
2:17.64 (35.66)1:41.98 (35.25)1:06.73 (35.04)31.69

4:42.30 (36.80)4:05.50 (36.03)3:29.47 (35.66)2:53.81 (36.17)

5:18.75 (36.45) 5:54.04 (35.29)

 
Event 13  Women 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Hast SR1 Andrist, Katelyn D 4:55.28  5:00.96 q

1:56.35 (29.84)1:26.51 (29.71)56.80 (29.25)27.55

3:56.20 (29.98)3:26.22 (29.94)2:56.28 (30.02)2:26.26 (29.91)

4:25.99 (29.79) 4:55.28 (29.29)

Hast FR2 Bennett, Taylor L 5:16.64  5:10.50 q
2:03.59 (32.34)1:31.25 (31.59)59.66 (30.98)28.68

4:14.05 (32.78)3:41.27 (32.74)3:08.53 (32.54)2:35.99 (32.40)

4:46.24 (32.19) 5:16.64 (30.40)

Hast SO3 Brewer, Emme J 5:22.34  5:24.35 q
2:03.95 (32.68)1:31.27 (32.09)59.18 (31.07)28.11

4:16.24 (33.59)3:42.65 (33.34)3:09.31 (32.84)2:36.47 (32.52)

4:49.53 (33.29) 5:22.34 (32.81)

Hast SO4 Tiffany, Haylee 5:22.44  5:27.69 q
2:02.59 (32.48)1:30.11 (31.43)58.68 (30.66)28.02

4:16.19 (33.74)3:42.45 (33.91)3:08.54 (33.11)2:35.43 (32.84)

4:49.91 (33.72) 5:22.44 (32.53)

Wffm JR5 Afualo, Lily A 5:34.20  5:37.95 q
2:09.97 (33.30)1:36.67 (33.59)1:03.08 (32.85)30.23

4:25.85 (34.96)3:50.89 (33.71)3:17.18 (33.68)2:43.50 (33.53)

5:00.95 (35.10) 5:34.20 (33.25)
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 13  Women 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Lehi SO7 Larsen, Hallie A 5:38.57  5:41.86 q
2:09.60 (33.79)1:35.81 (33.45)1:02.36 (32.45)29.91

4:28.10 (34.63)3:53.47 (34.43)3:19.04 (35.03)2:44.01 (34.41)

5:03.47 (35.37) 5:38.57 (35.10)

Kyat SR9 Riddle, Katelyn 5:40.86  5:36.08 q
2:13.07 (35.18)1:37.89 (34.57)1:03.32 (33.97)29.35

4:32.24 (35.31)3:56.93 (34.83)3:22.10 (33.95)2:48.15 (35.08)

5:07.46 (35.22) 5:40.86 (33.40)

Surf SO10 Allen, Allie E 5:43.69  5:43.29 q
2:14.11 (34.82)1:39.29 (34.68)1:04.61 (33.96)30.65

4:34.52 (35.38)3:59.14 (35.34)3:23.80 (35.04)2:48.76 (34.65)

5:09.73 (35.21) 5:43.69 (33.96)

Kyat JR11 Atherley, Bayli C 5:47.49  5:43.98 q
2:14.51 (34.55)1:39.96 (34.54)1:05.42 (34.06)31.36

4:36.51 (35.82)4:00.69 (35.55)3:25.14 (35.29)2:49.85 (35.34)

5:12.66 (36.15) 5:47.49 (34.83)

Hast SO12 Bryce, Isabel D 5:48.10  5:52.23 q
2:16.58 (35.34)1:41.24 (35.22)1:06.02 (34.84)31.18

4:39.72 (35.69)4:04.03 (35.84)3:28.19 (36.14)2:52.05 (35.47)

5:14.97 (35.25) 5:48.10 (33.13)

Hast JR13 Harding, Emma A 5:48.70  5:48.10 q
2:15.01 (35.09)1:39.92 (35.26)1:04.66 (34.01)30.65

4:37.06 (35.98)4:01.08 (35.32)3:25.76 (35.41)2:50.35 (35.34)

5:13.02 (35.96) 5:48.70 (35.68)

Surf SO14 Hale, Micah 5:49.86  5:45.62 q
2:14.66 (35.35)1:39.31 (34.71)1:04.60 (33.89)30.71

4:39.29 (36.38)4:02.91 (36.07)3:26.84 (36.23)2:50.61 (35.95)

5:14.91 (35.62) 5:49.86 (34.95)

Hast JR15 Graham, Delayna M 5:51.47  5:49.57 q
2:15.10 (35.55)1:39.55 (34.77)1:04.78 (34.19)30.59

4:39.34 (36.80)4:02.54 (36.24)3:26.30 (35.59)2:50.71 (35.61)

5:16.47 (37.13) 5:51.47 (35.00)

Surf SR16 Mertens, Breanna R 5:53.24  5:44.84 q
2:16.94 (35.70)1:41.24 (35.10)1:06.14 (34.83)31.31

4:41.34 (36.74)4:04.60 (35.92)3:28.68 (35.94)2:52.74 (35.80)

5:18.02 (36.68) 5:53.24 (35.22)

Kyat JR17 Goates, Aubrey J 5:53.30  5:55.44
2:18.27 (35.72)1:42.55 (35.48)1:07.07 (35.03)32.04

4:43.70 (36.32)4:07.38 (36.52)3:30.86 (36.45)2:54.41 (36.14)

5:19.17 (35.47) 5:53.30 (34.13)

Lehi JR20 Davis, Olivia 5:54.94  5:51.35
2:19.25 (36.47)1:42.78 (36.19)1:06.59 (34.81)31.78

4:45.33 (36.15)4:09.18 (36.56)3:32.62 (36.76)2:55.86 (36.61)

5:21.46 (36.13) 5:54.94 (33.48)

Kyat FR22 Black, Amelia M 5:59.14  5:56.35
2:18.42 (36.36)1:42.06 (35.44)1:06.62 (34.71)31.91

4:47.12 (37.38)4:09.74 (37.35)3:32.39 (37.18)2:55.21 (36.79)

5:23.94 (36.82) 5:59.14 (35.20)

Kyat SO23 Plaudis, Ella 5:59.62  5:59.26
2:17.88 (36.57)1:41.31 (35.42)1:05.89 (34.75)31.14

4:46.06 (37.99)4:08.07 (36.80)3:31.27 (36.50)2:54.77 (36.89)

5:23.02 (36.96) 5:59.62 (36.60)



Cottonwood Heights Aquatics HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 10:15 PM  2/19/2022  Page 15

2022 UT 6A State OBS - 2/18/2022 to 2/19/2022

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 13  Women 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Hast SO26 Watts, Hailey C 6:04.43  6:10.65
2:17.74 (36.90)1:40.84 (35.87)1:04.97 (34.20)30.77

4:48.18 (37.86)4:10.32 (37.85)3:32.47 (37.53)2:54.94 (37.20)

5:26.86 (38.68) 6:04.43 (37.57)

Swmi SR27 Thompson, Lorena 6:06.44  6:16.23
2:23.07 (37.06)1:46.01 (36.55)1:09.46 (35.80)33.66

4:52.33 (37.21)4:15.12 (37.38)3:37.74 (37.45)3:00.29 (37.22)

5:29.82 (37.49) 6:06.44 (36.62)

 
Event 14  Men 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Chat SR1 Dvoretskiy, Yan N 4:34.11 204:45.86

1:46.76 (27.70)1:19.06 (27.35)51.71 (27.01)24.70

3:38.69 (28.11)3:10.58 (27.82)2:42.76 (28.01)2:14.75 (27.99)

4:06.82 (28.13) 4:34.11 (27.29)

Hast JR2 Day, Jes C 4:47.96 174:46.21
1:50.96 (29.17)1:21.79 (28.79)53.00 (27.84)25.16

3:49.32 (29.78)3:19.54 (29.55)2:49.99 (29.46)2:20.53 (29.57)

4:19.06 (29.74) 4:47.96 (28.90)

Hast SO3 Moir, Nate J 4:52.66 164:53.85
1:53.80 (29.65)1:24.15 (29.64)54.51 (28.59)25.92

3:54.01 (29.79)3:24.22 (30.09)2:54.13 (30.14)2:23.99 (30.19)

4:23.60 (29.59) 4:52.66 (29.06)

Wffm SR4 Murray, Ethan B 4:57.10 154:52.86
1:55.00 (29.51)1:25.49 (29.33)56.16 (29.17)26.99

3:55.47 (30.71)3:24.76 (30.17)2:54.59 (30.01)2:24.58 (29.58)

4:26.28 (30.81) 4:57.10 (30.82)

Wva SO6 Lawes, Corbin D 5:00.07 135:01.79
1:56.92 (31.01)1:25.91 (30.36)55.55 (29.48)26.07

4:01.34 (30.95)3:30.39 (31.24)2:59.15 (31.09)2:28.06 (31.14)

4:31.61 (30.27) 5:00.07 (28.46)

Psc SR7 Hopkins, Weston 5:00.43 124:59.24
1:57.28 (30.80)1:26.48 (30.39)56.09 (29.39)26.70

4:02.18 (31.05)3:31.13 (31.41)2:59.72 (31.22)2:28.50 (31.22)

4:31.96 (29.78) 5:00.43 (28.47)

Hast SO8 Dutton, Nathan L 5:00.99 114:58.01
1:56.94 (30.26)1:26.68 (30.06)56.62 (29.38)27.24

3:59.92 (31.04)3:28.88 (31.03)2:57.85 (30.44)2:27.41 (30.47)

4:30.32 (30.40) 5:00.99 (30.67)

B - Final
Kyat SO9 Crane, Noah R 5:02.92 95:02.88

1:57.01 (30.67)1:26.34 (30.23)56.11 (29.20)26.91

4:01.53 (31.16)3:30.37 (30.80)2:59.57 (31.35)2:28.22 (31.21)

4:32.39 (30.86) 5:02.92 (30.53)

Sdat FR10 Voshell, Gavin M 5:05.32 75:04.35
1:56.41 (30.32)1:26.09 (29.90)56.19 (29.03)27.16

4:01.17 (31.63)3:29.54 (31.30)2:58.24 (31.39)2:26.85 (30.44)

4:33.27 (32.10) 5:05.32 (32.05)

Hast FR11 Haney, Jack B 5:05.59 65:11.57
1:59.61 (31.21)1:28.40 (30.84)57.56 (30.38)27.18

4:03.76 (31.90)3:31.86 (30.94)3:00.92 (30.90)2:30.02 (30.41)

4:35.37 (31.61) 5:05.59 (30.22)
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2022 UT 6A State OBS - 2/18/2022 to 2/19/2022

Results

B - Final ...   (Event 14  Men 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Wffm JR13 Hammons, Hugh D 5:06.47 45:07.95
2:02.31 (31.65)1:30.66 (30.92)59.74 (31.02)28.72

4:06.94 (30.76)3:36.18 (31.15)3:05.03 (31.28)2:33.75 (31.44)

4:37.79 (30.85) 5:06.47 (28.68)

Surf JR14 Feser, Micah F 5:07.18 35:06.17
2:00.80 (32.15)1:28.65 (31.20)57.45 (29.78)27.67

4:08.49 (31.68)3:36.81 (31.97)3:04.84 (31.84)2:33.00 (32.20)

4:38.85 (30.36) 5:07.18 (28.33)

Hast SO15 Hoyal, David O 5:09.36 25:10.92
1:59.47 (31.56)1:27.91 (30.70)57.21 (30.06)27.15

4:07.39 (31.14)3:36.25 (32.43)3:03.82 (31.59)2:32.23 (32.76)

4:39.40 (32.01) 5:09.36 (29.96)

Surf SO16 Barker, Garrett P 5:15.20 15:12.35
2:01.06 (32.17)1:28.89 (31.41)57.48 (30.83)26.65

4:10.72 (32.12)3:38.60 (32.62)3:05.98 (32.53)2:33.45 (32.39)

4:43.04 (32.32) 5:15.20 (32.16)

 
Event 14  Men 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Chat SR1 Dvoretskiy, Yan N 4:45.86  4:42.19 q

1:51.01 (29.13)1:21.88 (28.67)53.21 (28.15)25.06

3:48.99 (29.54)3:19.45 (29.34)2:50.11 (29.67)2:20.44 (29.43)

4:17.85 (28.86) 4:45.86 (28.01)

Hast JR2 Day, Jes C 4:46.21  4:46.68 q
1:50.90 (29.05)1:21.85 (28.50)53.35 (27.86)25.49

3:48.20 (29.49)3:18.71 (29.35)2:49.36 (29.25)2:20.11 (29.21)

4:17.46 (29.26) 4:46.21 (28.75)

Wffm SR3 Murray, Ethan B 4:52.86  4:52.44 q
1:52.48 (29.00)1:23.48 (28.78)54.70 (28.67)26.03

3:52.46 (30.51)3:21.95 (30.11)2:51.84 (29.67)2:22.17 (29.69)

4:22.96 (30.50) 4:52.86 (29.90)

Hast SO4 Moir, Nate J 4:53.85  5:01.07 q
1:53.80 (29.83)1:23.97 (29.32)54.65 (28.53)26.12

3:54.34 (29.67)3:24.67 (30.32)2:54.35 (30.47)2:23.88 (30.08)

4:24.65 (30.31) 4:53.85 (29.20)

Hast SO5 Dutton, Nathan L 4:58.01  5:08.39 q
1:55.22 (29.88)1:25.34 (29.47)55.87 (28.83)27.04

3:56.42 (30.57)3:25.85 (30.38)2:55.47 (30.18)2:25.29 (30.07)

4:27.33 (30.91) 4:58.01 (30.68)

Psc SR6 Hopkins, Weston 4:59.24  5:03.09 q
1:56.19 (30.59)1:25.60 (30.08)55.52 (29.01)26.51

3:59.38 (30.63)3:28.75 (30.95)2:57.80 (30.83)2:26.97 (30.78)

4:29.84 (30.46) 4:59.24 (29.40)

Wva SO8 Lawes, Corbin D 5:01.79  5:02.49 q
1:56.58 (30.53)1:26.05 (30.53)55.52 (29.46)26.06

3:59.86 (31.50)3:28.36 (30.74)2:57.62 (30.51)2:27.11 (30.53)

4:31.56 (31.70) 5:01.79 (30.23)

Kyat SO9 Crane, Noah R 5:02.88  5:03.85 q
1:55.92 (30.47)1:25.45 (29.81)55.64 (29.12)26.52

4:00.62 (31.43)3:29.19 (30.98)2:58.21 (31.24)2:26.97 (31.05)

4:32.17 (31.55) 5:02.88 (30.71)
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2022 UT 6A State OBS - 2/18/2022 to 2/19/2022

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 14  Men 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Sdat FR10 Voshell, Gavin M 5:04.35  5:05.64 q
1:55.50 (30.45)1:25.05 (29.75)55.30 (28.72)26.58

4:00.78 (32.01)3:28.77 (31.43)2:57.34 (30.92)2:26.42 (30.92)

4:32.71 (31.93) 5:04.35 (31.64)

Surf JR11 Feser, Micah F 5:06.17  5:09.05 q
2:01.47 (31.90)1:29.57 (30.78)58.79 (30.59)28.20

4:07.96 (31.51)3:36.45 (31.55)3:04.90 (31.81)2:33.09 (31.62)

4:38.14 (30.18) 5:06.17 (28.03)

Wffm JR12 Hammons, Hugh D 5:07.95  5:12.03 q
2:02.45 (31.16)1:31.29 (31.31)59.98 (31.16)28.82

4:07.43 (31.57)3:35.86 (31.17)3:04.69 (31.12)2:33.57 (31.12)

4:38.99 (31.56) 5:07.95 (28.96)

Hast SO14 Hoyal, David O 5:10.92  5:12.23 q
1:58.53 (31.02)1:27.51 (30.45)57.06 (29.83)27.23

4:07.33 (32.68)3:34.65 (32.02)3:02.63 (32.42)2:30.21 (31.68)

4:39.13 (31.80) 5:10.92 (31.79)

Hast FR15 Haney, Jack B 5:11.57  5:10.37 q
1:59.46 (31.42)1:28.04 (31.32)56.72 (29.95)26.77

4:07.54 (32.80)3:34.74 (32.17)3:02.57 (31.71)2:30.86 (31.40)

4:39.64 (32.10) 5:11.57 (31.93)

Surf SO16 Barker, Garrett P 5:12.35  5:11.86 q
2:01.29 (32.00)1:29.29 (31.92)57.37 (30.44)26.93

4:10.38 (31.81)3:38.57 (32.52)3:06.05 (32.51)2:33.54 (32.25)

4:42.52 (32.14) 5:12.35 (29.83)

Kyat FR17 Hymas, Lincoln 5:12.49  5:15.68
2:01.25 (31.97)1:29.28 (31.32)57.96 (30.30)27.66

4:09.76 (32.60)3:37.16 (32.25)3:04.91 (32.09)2:32.82 (31.57)

4:42.04 (32.28) 5:12.49 (30.45)

Hast SO18 Mendenhall, Jonah L 5:13.58  5:21.93
2:02.55 (31.78)1:30.77 (31.80)58.97 (30.73)28.24

4:11.31 (32.24)3:39.07 (32.13)3:06.94 (32.27)2:34.67 (32.12)

4:42.78 (31.47) 5:13.58 (30.80)

Chat SO19 Lillian, James B 5:15.87  5:23.00
1:59.87 (31.28)1:28.59 (30.95)57.64 (30.23)27.41

4:09.71 (33.16)3:36.55 (32.57)3:03.98 (32.49)2:31.49 (31.62)

4:43.41 (33.70) 5:15.87 (32.46)

Wffm SR20 Jorgensen, Tavis J 5:15.99  5:21.36
2:03.42 (31.98)1:31.44 (31.56)59.88 (31.63)28.25

4:11.64 (32.38)3:39.26 (32.38)3:06.88 (31.70)2:35.18 (31.76)

4:43.83 (32.19) 5:15.99 (32.16)

Hast SO21 Arnett, Gavin S 5:19.46  5:26.89
2:04.18 (32.68)1:31.50 (32.15)59.35 (31.14)28.21

4:15.33 (33.34)3:41.99 (32.71)3:09.28 (32.32)2:36.96 (32.78)

4:48.14 (32.81) 5:19.46 (31.32)

Surf JR22 Edwards, Jake L 5:19.81  5:30.25
2:03.91 (33.41)1:30.50 (33.01)57.49 (30.42)27.07

4:17.16 (33.87)3:43.29 (33.69)3:09.60 (32.57)2:37.03 (33.12)

4:49.91 (32.75) 5:19.81 (29.90)

Kyat SO23 Lawrence, Tavin 5:20.39  5:34.56
2:03.06 (32.30)1:30.76 (31.78)58.98 (30.96)28.02

4:16.29 (33.90)3:42.39 (33.71)3:08.68 (33.39)2:35.29 (32.23)

4:49.86 (33.57) 5:20.39 (30.53)
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 14  Men 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Hast FR24 Falabella, Luca R 5:21.80  5:23.19
2:00.92 (32.45)1:28.47 (30.97)57.50 (30.11)27.39

4:14.67 (34.35)3:40.32 (33.92)3:06.40 (33.00)2:33.40 (32.48)

4:48.97 (34.30) 5:21.80 (32.83)

Kyat SR25 Olson, Kylan L 5:24.72  5:13.29
2:07.00 (33.46)1:33.54 (33.46)1:00.08 (31.97)28.11

4:22.00 (32.94)3:49.06 (34.59)3:14.47 (33.76)2:40.71 (33.71)

4:54.91 (32.91) 5:24.72 (29.81)

Hast SR--- Petersen, Max V DQ  5:02.16
1:56.90 (30.48)1:26.42 (29.76)56.66 (28.91)27.75

4:02.55 (31.85)3:30.70 (31.57)2:59.13 (31.46)2:27.67 (30.77)

4:34.63 (32.08) DQ (32.02)

 
Event 17  Women 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Hast SO1 Hyde, Lily 58.92 2058.90

58.92 (30.84)28.08

OA JR2 Merrill, Kalia V 1:00.21 171:00.73
1:00.21 (31.04)29.17

Hast SO3 Bennett, Kennedy E 1:00.26 161:01.15
1:00.26 (30.67)29.59

Hast JR4 Kelsey, Paige D 1:00.28 151:00.91
1:00.28 (30.97)29.31

Hast FR5 Harding, Addie S 1:00.45 141:00.75
1:00.45 (30.85)29.60

Hast SO6 Cannon, Dani 1:01.17 131:01.57
1:01.17 (31.29)29.88

Wffm JR8 Winget, Ruby 1:02.83 111:02.13
1:02.83 (32.35)30.48

B - Final
Surf JR10 Nelson, Summer 1:02.92 71:02.40

1:02.92 (32.10)30.82

Kyat FR11 Nash, Ayrie M 1:03.56 61:03.46
1:03.56 (32.67)30.89

Kyat SR14 Ribes Monterroso, Andrea 1:05.29 31:04.48
1:05.29 (33.70)31.59

Lehi SR15 Adamson, Livvie M 1:05.40 21:04.03
1:05.40 (33.61)31.79

Lehi JR16 Baliguat, Olivia H 1:06.63 11:02.79
1:06.63 (34.82)31.81

 
Event 17  Women 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Hast SO1 Hyde, Lily 58.90  1:00.01 q

58.90 (30.90)28.00

OA JR2 Merrill, Kalia V 1:00.73  1:00.24 q
1:00.73 (31.47)29.26

Hast FR3 Harding, Addie S 1:00.75  1:01.80 q
1:00.75 (31.11)29.64

Hast JR4 Kelsey, Paige D 1:00.91  1:02.53 q
1:00.91 (31.39)29.52
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 17  Women 100 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Hast SO5 Bennett, Kennedy E 1:01.15  1:02.01 q
1:01.15 (30.98)30.17

Hast SO6 Cannon, Dani 1:01.57  1:00.83 q
1:01.57 (31.41)30.16

Wffm JR7 Winget, Ruby 1:02.13  1:02.94 q
1:02.13 (31.56)30.57

Surf JR9 Nelson, Summer 1:02.40  1:03.04 q
1:02.40 (31.70)30.70

Lehi JR10 Baliguat, Olivia H 1:02.79  1:03.34 q
1:02.79 (32.31)30.48

Kyat FR11 Nash, Ayrie M 1:03.46  1:02.53 q
1:03.46 (32.63)30.83

Lehi SR14 Adamson, Livvie M 1:04.03  1:06.31 q
1:04.03 (33.20)30.83

Kyat SR16 Ribes Monterroso, Andrea 1:04.48  1:04.80 q
1:04.48 (33.16)31.32

Hast FR18 Favero, Morgan 1:05.19  1:05.04
1:05.19 (33.40)31.79

Hast SO19 Johnson, Mimi 1:05.34  1:06.66
1:05.34 (33.91)31.43

Lehi SO20 Fox, Faith 1:05.85  1:06.13
1:05.85 (33.75)32.10

Kyat JR23 Hymas, Natalie L 1:06.62  1:05.87
1:06.62 (34.52)32.10

Lehi JR30 Lauder, Mckay A 1:09.92  1:06.38
1:09.92 (36.35)33.57

Wffm SR--- Wekluk, Anna R DFS  59.49
 
Event 18  Men 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Wva SR1 Nunez-lanza, Angel A 51.87 2051.60

51.87 (27.22)24.65

Lehi JR2 Blackwood, Brandyn N 52.26 1752.78
52.26 (26.55)25.71

Surf SR3 Page, Kanyon J 52.28 1651.69
52.28 (26.88)25.40

Lehi JR4 Stowers, Spencer A 52.57 1552.42
52.57 (27.28)25.29

Hast SO5 Miller, Davis R 54.41 1453.96
54.41 (28.03)26.38

Hast SO6 Burr, Lincoln E 54.72 1355.66
54.72 (27.76)26.96

OA SR8 Simons, Bryton R 55.74 1155.65
55.74 (28.39)27.35

B - Final
Unat SO12 Biesinger, Frederick T 58.08 558.88

58.08 (29.81)28.27

Hast FR13 James, Truman S 58.19 457.99
58.19 (29.48)28.71

Hast JR15 Brown, Taylor J 59.15 258.94
59.15 (30.00)29.15
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B - Final ...   (Event 18  Men 100 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Surf JR16 Burton, Collin J 59.79 159.08
59.79 (31.29)28.50

 
Event 18  Men 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Wva SR1 Nunez-lanza, Angel A 51.60  52.22 q

51.60 (26.94)24.66

Surf SR2 Page, Kanyon J 51.69  53.50 q
51.69 (26.46)25.23

Lehi JR3 Stowers, Spencer A 52.42  53.20 q
52.42 (26.88)25.54

Lehi JR4 Blackwood, Brandyn N 52.78  53.14 q
52.78 (26.91)25.87

Hast SO5 Miller, Davis R 53.96  54.72 q
53.96 (27.50)26.46

OA SR7 Simons, Bryton R 55.65  55.62 q
55.65 (28.37)27.28

Hast SO8 Burr, Lincoln E 55.66  55.97 q
55.66 (28.42)27.24

Hast FR12 James, Truman S 57.99  58.51 q
57.99 (29.82)28.17

Unat SO14 Biesinger, Frederick T 58.88  59.06 q
58.88 (30.75)28.13

Hast JR15 Brown, Taylor J 58.94  58.62 q
58.94 (30.00)28.94

Surf JR16 Burton, Collin J 59.08  58.58 q
59.08 (30.91)28.17

Hast FR19 Smith, Makai W 59.39  1:00.10
59.39 (29.86)29.53

Surf SO20 Luckham, Marco J 59.70  1:00.57
59.70 (29.98)29.72

Hast FR22 Clinton, Nash B 1:00.42  1:01.20
1:00.42 (31.31)29.11

PS SR24 Harris, Caden N 1:00.71  1:01.57
1:00.71 (31.32)29.39

Surf JR27 Nielsen, Andy B 1:01.70  1:00.84
1:01.70 (31.78)29.92

Hast FR29 Falabella, Luca R 1:02.79  1:01.73
1:02.79 (32.41)30.38

Surf SO31 Price, Sam M 1:03.59  1:02.04
1:03.59 (32.28)31.31

Lehi JR--- Milner, Ryan J DQ  58.79
DQ (30.96)26.67

 
Event 19  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Hast SO1 Anderson, Eideann M 1:07.83 201:08.11

1:07.83 (35.84)31.99

Hast SO2 Clegg, Ava C 1:09.36 171:09.32
1:09.36 (37.01)32.35
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A - Final ...   (Event 19  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Lehi SO3 Clark, Anya 1:09.43 161:10.19
1:09.43 (36.79)32.64

Wffm JR4 Roberts, Angela F 1:09.53 151:09.49
1:09.53 (37.34)32.19

Surf SR5 Hall, Lauryn E 1:10.35 141:10.55
1:10.35 (37.78)32.57

Kyat JR7 Visser, Marissa J 1:11.09 121:11.92
1:11.09 (37.60)33.49

Hast SO8 Thomas, Alisha V 1:12.09 111:11.81
1:12.09 (38.29)33.80

B - Final
Wffm SR9 Leeper, McKella A 1:10.19 91:12.21

1:10.19 (37.84)32.35

Surf JR11 Cragun, Macie 1:12.92 61:12.84
1:12.92 (38.58)34.34

Hast SO12 Clegg, Shelby M 1:13.50 51:13.46
1:13.50 (38.62)34.88

Hast JR14 Petty, Paige N 1:14.24 31:14.04
1:14.24 (40.10)34.14

 
Event 19  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Hast SO2 Anderson, Eideann M 1:08.11  1:09.34 q

1:08.11 (36.05)32.06

Hast SO3 Clegg, Ava C 1:09.32  1:09.14 q
1:09.32 (36.92)32.40

Wffm JR4 Roberts, Angela F 1:09.49  1:10.54 q
1:09.49 (37.02)32.47

Lehi SO5 Clark, Anya 1:10.19  1:11.02 q
1:10.19 (36.77)33.42

Surf SR6 Hall, Lauryn E 1:10.55  1:10.15 q
1:10.55 (37.94)32.61

Hast SO7 Thomas, Alisha V 1:11.81  1:13.66 q
1:11.81 (38.13)33.68

Kyat JR8 Visser, Marissa J 1:11.92  1:12.62 q
1:11.92 (38.03)33.89

Wffm SR9 Leeper, McKella A 1:12.21  1:12.23 q
1:12.21 (38.84)33.37

Surf JR11 Cragun, Macie 1:12.84  1:14.65 q
1:12.84 (38.26)34.58

Hast SO12 Clegg, Shelby M 1:13.46  1:13.64 q
1:13.46 (38.52)34.94

Hast JR13 Petty, Paige N 1:14.04  1:13.07 q
1:14.04 (39.96)34.08

Ccat SO21 Gillespie, Selina 1:18.15  1:18.75
1:18.15 (41.54)36.61

Ccat JR--- Hansen, Madison DQ  1:16.21
DQ (41.66)38.41
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Event 20  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Kyat SR1 Biesinger, Joseph P 57.93 2058.34

57.93 (30.81)27.12

Chat SR2 Wesemann, Sohnnie 59.01 1759.35
59.01 (30.87)28.14

Hast SO3 Ogden, Wade M 1:01.89 161:01.26
1:01.89 (32.95)28.94

Sdat JR4 Draxler, Mason T 1:02.44 151:01.09
1:02.44 (33.94)28.50

Lehi SO8 Spencer, Konnor B 1:03.70 111:03.49
1:03.70 (33.45)30.25

B - Final
Ccat JR12 Morgan, Adam C 1:05.14 51:05.90

1:05.14 (34.57)30.57

Kyat JR13 Rock, Tyler E 1:05.53 41:04.68
1:05.53 (34.86)30.67

 
Event 20  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Kyat SR1 Biesinger, Joseph P 58.34  59.69 q

58.34 (30.86)27.48

Chat SR2 Wesemann, Sohnnie 59.35  59.28 q
59.35 (31.29)28.06

Sdat JR3 Draxler, Mason T 1:01.09  1:02.29 q
1:01.09 (32.80)28.29

Hast SO4 Ogden, Wade M 1:01.26  1:02.70 q
1:01.26 (32.21)29.05

Lehi SO7 Spencer, Konnor B 1:03.49  1:05.05 q
1:03.49 (33.53)29.96

Kyat JR11 Rock, Tyler E 1:04.68  1:04.44 q
1:04.68 (34.28)30.40

Hast SO12 Long, Carter D 1:04.73  1:05.21 q
1:04.73 (34.00)30.73

Ccat JR17 Morgan, Adam C 1:05.90  1:06.62
1:05.90 (34.72)31.18

Surf SR20 Sparrow, Ayden T 1:06.29  1:08.14
1:06.29 (35.95)30.34

Hast FR25 Poulson, Sam L 1:07.46  1:08.12
1:07.46 (35.98)31.48

Surf SO27 Price, Sam M 1:07.74  1:07.93
1:07.74 (35.88)31.86

Lehi JR29 Torgerson, Skylar T 1:07.87  1:08.20
1:07.87 (36.31)31.56

Unat SO32 Biesinger, Frederick T 1:10.66  1:08.44
1:10.66 (38.20)32.46

 
Event 23  Mixed 50 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Wva SR1 Nunez-lanza, Angel A 23.67  NT q
Lehi JR2 Stowers, Spencer A 24.82  NT q
OA JR3 Carlson, Sam M 25.17  NT q
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 23  Mixed 50 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Lehi JR4 Blackwood, Brandyn N 25.20  NT q
Surf JR5 Burton, Collin J 26.61  NT q
Unat SO6 Biesinger, Frederick T 27.29  NT q
Hast FR7 James, Truman S 27.61  NT q
OA JR8 Merrill, Kalia V 28.25  NT q

Kyat JR9 Hansen, Gennovah M 28.57  NT q
Hast FR10 Falabella, Luca R 28.63  NT q
Hast SO11 Bennett, Kennedy E 28.80  NT q
OA JR12 Cooper, Caroline E 29.01  NT q
Hast JR13 Kelsey, Paige D 29.32  NT q
Lehi SO14 Fox, Faith 29.75  NT q
Surf JR15 Nelson, Summer 29.79  NT q
Wffm JR16 Winget, Ruby 29.81  NT q

Lehi JR17 Lauder, Mckay A 31.10  NT
 
Event 24  Mixed 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Surf SR1 Page, Kanyon J 21.92  NT q
Sdat SO2 Portillo, Sawyer P 21.99  NT q
Lehi SR3 Barney, Cameron A 22.14  NT q
Ccat SO4 Williams, Samuel B 22.63  NT q
Lehi JR5 Milner, Ryan J 22.85  NT q
Hast SO6 Ehat, Cole C 22.88  NT q
Lehi JR7 Blackwood, Brandyn N 22.98  NT q
Surf SO8 Luckham, Marco J 23.07  NT q

Surf SR9 Deller, Luke J 23.30  NT q
OA SR10 Simons, Bryton R 23.60  NT q
Wva SO11 Lawes, Corbin D 23.79  NT q
Wffm SR12 Wekluk, Anna R 24.46  NT q
Lehi SO13 Taylor, Skyler A 24.80  NT q
Hast SO14 Bennett, Kennedy E 24.96  NT q
Surf SR15 Hall, Lauryn E 24.98  NT q
Hast FR16 Harding, Addie S 25.16  NT q

Kyat JR17 Hansen, Gennovah M 25.38  NT
Lehi JR18 Lincoln, Elizabeth A 26.37  NT

Lehi SR19 Adamson, Livvie M 26.41  NT
Wffm SR20 Leeper, McKella A 26.43  NT
Kyat FR21 Nash, Ayrie M 26.63  NT
Wffm JR22 Roberts, Angela F 26.64  NT
Ccat FR23 Salzman, Madison S 26.89  NT
Surf SO24 Hale, Micah 27.52  NT
Kyat JR25 Anderson, Shaye R 27.94  NT

 
Event 25  Mixed 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Chat SR1 Dvoretskiy, Yan N 47.20  NT q
Sdat SO2 Portillo, Sawyer P 48.97  NT q
Lehi JR3 Spencer, Karson A 49.47  NT q
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 25  Mixed 100 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Hast FR4 Hemmert, Matthew M 50.16  NT q
Hast SO5 Ehat, Cole C 50.25  NT q
Wffm SR6 Murray, Ethan B 50.79  NT q
Surf SO7 Luckham, Marco J 50.81  NT q
Lehi JR8 Milner, Ryan J 51.15  NT q

Wva SR9 Shaw, Andrew N 51.32  NT q
Hast SO10 Dutton, Nathan L 51.46  NT q
OA SR11 Simons, Bryton R 52.46  NT q
Sdat SR12 Norseth, Peter L 52.49  NT q
Hast FR13 Haney, Jack B 52.95  NT q
Wva SO14 Lawes, Corbin D 53.49  NT q
Hast SO15 Cannon, Dani 54.04  NT q
Hast FR16 Bennett, Taylor L 54.25  NT q

Hast SO17 Tiffany, Haylee 54.61  NT
OA JR18 Cooper, Caroline E 55.52  NT

Wffm JR19 Winget, Ruby 57.98  NT
Lehi JR20 Lincoln, Elizabeth A 58.52  NT
Surf SO21 Hale, Micah 59.13  NT
Kyat SR22 Ribes Monterroso, Andrea 1:01.57  NT
Surf SR23 Mertens, Breanna R 1:02.06  NT
Psc SR24 Leon, Adriana C 1:02.69  NT
Surf FR25 Nelson, Sydnie K 1:04.74  NT


